














Page 2

3/10 o[}ncv/nian

1957




Published 8B, T

o[:'n co .}:u'an .S)fa/ A
c:[:'n L‘Oﬁl Ag/r .S)(/l 00/;
J(andad ny, %/]ij.ioun'

Page 3




Page 4

3/155 J)d Our \S)fory

This is the story of a school. A school whose roots are deep, strong and productive
-seventy-two years deep, hundreds of graduates strong, producing thousands of boys
and girls eager to perpetuate their roots. And this is the story of boys and girls proud
of the depth, strength and productiveness of their roots; secure in the knowledge that
as they have nurtured so will they nurture them,

This is the story of youth bursting with vigor, bubbling with enthusiasm, groping
with knowledge, wrestling with problems, dreaming dreams and fashioning a future
full of hope, faith, promise, love and peace

This story, like all stories, has a setting, characters, plot and local color. Picture a
massive, time-worn structure atop a hill filled with men and women dedicated and in-
spired and there is the setting. We are the characters—boys and girls carefree and
happy. The plot is an old one, yet new. Life as we live it from September to June in
the classroom, in the gymnasium, in the library, in the cafeteria. Envision school life
outside the classroom and there is whar we call local color. It's football, baskerball, track,
parties, plays, Teen-Town, charity drives and numerous other worthwhile activities.

INTRODUCTION




jaéé O/ Confenfd

SETTING - - - - = - =~ - 6

Administration
Faculry
Clerical Staff
Nurse

Librarian

CHARACTERS - - - - - - -16

Seniors
Juniors
Sophomores

Freshmen

PLOT - - - - - - - - - - 62

Classroom Activities
Clubs

Organizations
Community Night

LOCAL COLOR - - - - - =92

Foortball
Basketball
Track
Queens
Student Life

Page 5




3/155 jd Our S?Ol‘y

The setting of our story is important. Most of the action takes

time-worn structure atop a hill. We call ir
happy subjects ruled by compassionate, s iduals intensely interested in

our physical, mental and moral well-being

the teachers and administrators who guide us are our friends. Our problems are their

problems. Their energies and time are our energies and time; for they are the dedicated

dedicared

and inspired motivated by love for and devortion to dury.

¥ SETTING

Page 6




e NG

. . i,
““_:_ n .

\\'\

\\\\\ N

\\ \\\n
t‘-“ AR \ﬁ ,
'u:b‘\‘-‘.::\‘\\k

------




Page 8

. {

\ . -4

-

The staff at Lincoln High School congratulates the graduates of the class of 1957.
The completion of a high school education is essential these days for success in the
professions, business and industry. After graduation, however, graduates are faced with
decisions which must be made about the best possible use of their future in terms of
their abilities, interests and the situation which confronts them. Some pupils may con-
tinue their education in colleges; some may go into the Armed Forces; others may enter
industry. We are sure when we say that the training which these graduates have re-

ceived thus far is basic to whatever they attempt in the future.

The graduate must increasingly assume responsibility for his future success. Lincoln

High School stands ready to assist in any way it can.

Earl D. Thomas

Principal

—




GRADUATING SENIORS—

You will shortly start out on one of the most
exciting adventures you will ever have. Our
nation's growing needs for able and highly trained
workers in scientific research, engineering, health
services, executive and supervisory activities, edu-
cation and technical activities; in all fields of in-
dustry, agriculture, and commerce are evidences
of the opportunities awaiting you. Your success
will be limited only by your vision of what your
future may become, your abilities and how you
use them, your character and your determination.
Whatever your work remember that''the only joy
that age does not wither or custom stall is the
satisfaction of work well done.”

ANN JOHNSON,
Counselor

TO THE CLASS OF 57—

We trust that your years at Lincoln High School
have prepared you to better adjust to onr com-
petitive society. Many of you have been re-
minded that knowledge alone does not lead to
happiness. Its vital function is to foster satis-
factory and acceptable behavior. Only the future
can determine the success of our efforts here to
inculcate habits of good citizenship. May your
conduct reflect credit to your parents, your
teachers, and your school.

CHARLES B. WEST,
Vice-Principal.

Page 9




CHESTER R.
ANDERSON
Industrial Arts, Drafting.

PERCY M.

CARUTHERS
Biology, Zoology, Spon-
sor, Science Club, Direc-
tor of Athletics.

Hacu

Page 10

JEREMIAH

CAMERON
English, Psychology,
Sponsor, National Honor
Society

£

-——

NAOMI R. CHEROT

Chairman, Common
Learnings Department.

ty

EDWARD A. BRICE
Industrial Arts, Assistant
I'rack Coach.

ANDREW W.

DARTON, JR.
Science, Mathematics
Co - Sponsor of Science
Club, Audio-Visual Co-
ordinator.

NANCY R. GREEN
Physical Education,
Sponsor, Cheerleaders,
Boosters Club,

CARL E,

HARDIMAN
Industrial Arts, Assistant
Baskesiball Coach,




JAMES W. McCREARY
General Science, Assist-
ant Football Coach.

NEAL F. HERRIFORD
(_.'h.iil'l]:.:rl, English D{'[JI.

PERRY R

KIRKPATRICK
Social Science, Physical
Education, Head Basket-
ball Coach.

SGT. GRANT MILTON
R.O.T.C.

GLEE J. HOPKINS
Chairman, Foods - Home-
making Department.

MABEL H. LYNK
Clothing, Homemaking.

JAMES A. JEFFRESS
Mathematics

.
.
“

OWEN G. LEE
Mathematics, Head Foot-
Coach.

acu&y

Page 11




ANTRONETTE E. ROSETTA E. NOLAN MILDRED F,

NEAVES Mathematics. PENNINGTON
Newswriting, English, Common Learnings.
Sponsor, Callotype.

{
J
all
o Aoy
~ ‘
LUKE H. PONDER LEONARD PRYOR ROBERT E.
Biology, Family Living, Art. RANDOLPH
Sponsor, Science Club., Common Learnings, Busi-

ness Manager, Yearbook,

ROBERT F. SHORT OCTAVIA W,
Coordinator, Driver Edu- STRONG
cation, English, Sponsor, Future

Teachers of America.

Facully

Page 12




JOHN S. WILLIAMS
Vocal Music.

WILLIAM E. STROUD
Common Learnings, Pho-
tography, School Photog-
rapher

!
I / i
WADE A. VAUGHN
Speech, Dramatics,

ELOISE S. WILSON
French Spanish, Sponsor,
French - Spanish Clubs,

Sponsor, Junior Red
Cross.

GRACE T. SWINTON

English, Sponsor,

book.

EDMUND D.
WASHINGTON JR

Social Studies.

WILLIAM R.

Year- TILLMON
Chairman, Social Studies
Department.

' \

CALVIN WHITMORE

Instrumental Music.

Tk

Page 13




LAWRENCE P. WILSON DOROTHY M. AUSTIN RUBY A. HUGHES
Commerce, Treasurer, Ass- Nurse, Secretary
istant Football Coach.

SADIE M. LEWIS CLAUDIA LYONS MILDRED ROBINSON
Attendance Clerk Registrar Head Librarian

NOT SHOWN
RUSSELL H. JACKSON

Commerce,
CHARLES LOVE
[ Accompanist.
acu y LENEL W. MASON
Physical Education, Head Track Coach.
EVELYN MAYFIELD
Homemaking

ELLA V. SMITH
Physical Education, Sponsor, Majorettes,

Page 14




- |
- . s 1

4 o

In Memory of An Unforgettable Teacher, Advisor, Friend

72‘:!‘{«:: / (; /;{! r'/sw'
Wearch 1956




3/155 ﬂé OLH’ &ory

We are the characters. We are youth bursting with vigor, bubbling with enthusiasm,
groping with knowledge, wrestling with problems, dreaming dreams and fashioning a

future filled with hope, faith, promise, love and peace.

We are seniors; wise, self-assured, cocky; embracing the world with open arms—

eager to change it in a day or two.

We are juniors; ambitious, unsure, hesitant; determined to prove to ourselves and

the world that if seniors can do it we can too.

And we are sophomores; carefree, easy-going and indifferent—waiting for time to

take its course.
Also, we are freshmen; wide-eyed, naive, befuddled, doubtful if we'll ever make it.

The roles which we play are more or less identical and of the same importance.

CHARACTERS

Page 16




_,,__EMZ,...

L _

,}Em.




SENIOR CLASS OFFICERS:

Charles Elliotr, Sgt.-at-Arms; William Rogers, Custodian; Fredrick Woodward, Vice-Pres. SECOND
ROW: Frank Ray, Chr. of Social Committee; Sylvia Brown, Asst. Sec.; Harold Wyart, Pres.; Bobbie

Graves, Sec.; Kenton Keith, Class Representarive,

&niom Say So o[)ong

"Day after day youth wends its way pausing a
while yet not to stay,” This is a significant thought
as we look back over our four year stay at Lincoln.
Although commencement marks the end of our short
stay it is really a beginning. For it is at this point
that we begin to make plans for a bigger life. Some
of us are going to college, some of us will join the
armed services, some of us will enter matrimony and
some of us will find jobs. Whatever we do or
wherever we go we shall not forget the days we
spent at Lincoln.

We shall not forget how slowly we moved
through our freshman and sophomore years, careful
not to do anything which would misrepresent our
talents and abilities. It was during our junior year
that we realized our rtalents could no longer be
held back. The class play, entitled “Man of Seven-
teen,” was the "best" and the Junior-Senior Prom,
unforgettable!

We moved into our senior year with dignity
and grace, mindful of the fact that we must set ex-

Page 18

amples for our underclassmen. Our activities reflect-
ed our enthusiasm for the success of our final year.
The Senior Play, "Green Man,” was a mystery which
held the audience spellbound, and “Senéor Basketball
Night” was a howling success.

Dining and dancing are always pleasurable, and
the Senior Dinner Dance Party will long be a
memorable affair.

Not only have we learned our basic funda-
mentals such as reading, writing, and arithmetic at
the "Castle on the Hell," but also how to live better
mentally, physically, and morally; how to live with
our neighbors; how to make important decisions;
and how to be good citizens. When we think of
all these things mere words fail to express adequately
our sincere appreciation to our parents, our teachers
and our friends for the large and ennobling part
which they have phyed in shaping our young lives.

And now, as we take our leave we charge the
class of 58 to carry on in the great traditions of a
good Lincolnite.




eniors

BEVERLY ALLEN
Y-Teens, Science Club, Chorus Perfect Attend-

ance '53-'56

WILLA ANDREWS

Y-Teens, 100-Girls, Lapakas, French Club, Eng-
lish Award '54-'55, Social Science Award '54-
55, Student Council Secretary, Junior Class
Treasurer,

EDWARD ARNOLD
Perfect Attendance '53-'54

LEONTINE BARNES
Student Council, Chorus, Y-Teens, Del Sprites,
French Club

SANDRA BEAL
Chorus, French Club.

RUPPERT BELL

AMY BOYD
Perfect Attendance '53-'56, Science Club, Amer-
icana Co-Ed, Chorus, Student Council.

JESSE BOYD

ROY BOYKINS

LONNY BROOKS
Band '54-'57, Callotype Staff, Del Magnas.

Page 19




Page 20

entors

JUANITA BROWN
Bi-Phy-Chem Club, Chorus, Perfect Attendance
33-'54, '55-'56

SYLVIA BROWN

Scholastic Achievement '53-'54, Student Coun
cil '53-'57, Continuity Member All City Student
Council, Supervisor of Recreation for High

School Day 1956, Honor Roll, Honor Guard,
Science Club, Americana Co-Ed, Akapals,
Spanish Club, 100-Girls" Club, Chorus '53-'57

MELVIN BRYANT
LEE BURTON

CHRISTINE CAPLES

ROY CARTER
Football “B” Team '35-'56, Basketball “B"”

Team '55-'56.

LAWRENCE CLAY

LAURA COOPER
Intramural Award.

EUNICE COUTS
Science Club, Y-Teens, B-Squad of Cheerlead-
ers, Boosters Club, Perfect Attendance '55-'56.

BONNIE DALLAS
Y-Teens, Intramural Award '55-'56




entLors

HARRY DAVIDSON
Football '56-'57, Band '53-'57, Track *54-'57

GEORGE DAVIS

SANDRA DAYTON
Y-Teen 56-'57
DONNA DRYE

Chorus '54-'57, Student Council '54-'57

RAYMOND DYDELL

Varsity Football '55-'57

CHARLES ELLIOTT

Science Club.

LUETTA-FIELDS
LUCILLE FOSTER

National Honor Society, Honor Roll, Boosters,
Science Club, French Club, Lincolnian Staff.

DONALD GAINES
Varsity Football '56-'57,
BETTYE GARRETT

Chorus, Y-Teens.

Page 21




Page

22

eniLors

EMILY GILLIANS
Fremch Club, Y-Teens

MAYNARD GOUGH

BOBBY GRAVES

Scholastic Achievement '53-'54, Honor Guard
'53-35, Enelish Award, National Honor So-
ciety, Akapal, Student Council, -Red Cross,
Americana Co-Ed, Orchesis Club, Majorette,
Science Club, 100-Girls Club.

THELMA HAGENS

HELEN HARDWICK
Akapals.

ANNETTA HARRIS

Booster Club, Science Club, F.T.A., Spanish
Club.

REMEL HENRY
Americana Co-Ed, Chorus.

ARIE HENSON
Del Magnas Club, Senior Hi-Y.

JOHN HOLOMAN
Varsity Football, Varsity Basketball, Track.

MARION HOPKINS
Y-Teens, Americana Co-Ed, Red Cross, Stu-
dent Council.




eniLors

THELMA HOUSE
Y-Teens

BERNARD HUNTER
(..l“lr{\')r‘ Staff.

BETTY JACOBS

Athletic Award '55-'56, Perfect Attendance
’53-'54, Lincolnian Staff, Student Council '55-
‘57, Boosters Club, Orchesis Club, Chorus

DORIS JOHNSON
Y-Teens, Student Council.

JOAN JOHNSON
Y-Teens, Dramatics Club, Chorus, Red Cross.

MARION JONES

English Award '54-'55, Honor Roll, Y-Teens,
Science Club, Americana Co-Ed, Student
Council.

MINNIE JONES
BEVERLY JORDAN

Chorus

KENTON KEITH

Hi-Y, First Place—American Legion Oratorical
Contest, Second Place, Elks Oratorical Con-
test, Morchouse College Schorlarship Winner,
Track, Manager High School Day in the City
Hall, French Club, Student Council, Del Mag-
nas.

JEAN LATIMORE

Perefct Attendance '53-'54, President of Fresh-
man Class, President of Junior Class, 100 Girls,
French Club, Science Club, Del Sprites, Ameri-
cana Co-Ed, Y-Teens, Red Cross, Lincolnian
Staff, Future Teachers of America, Student
Council, Boosters, Honor Guard, Honor Roll,
Chorus.

Page 23




Page 24

entors

DANIEL LEWIS
SANDRA LINDSEY

MICHAEL MABON

Varsity Football, Varsity Basketball, Chorus,
Track '54-'55.

WILSON MARSHALL

Varsity Football '54-'55

JACQUELINE MATTHEWS
Student Council, Y-Teens.
SAMUEL McCLAIN

Band '53-57, Student Council, Jumior Red
Cross.

FAMOUS McELWEE

Varsity Football '54-"57, Chorus.
JACQUELINE MILLER

French Club, Science Club, Y-Teens, Ameri-
cana Co-Ed, Majorettes, Orchesis Club.

FRANCES MOMON
Del Sprites, Y-Teens.

EVELYN MOSS
Majorettes, Orchesis Club.




entors

JOANNE NAULLS
Y-Teens, Callotype Staff

EDITH NEWTON

Student Council, Honor Roll, Callotype Staff,
Lincolnian Staff, Y-Teens, French Club, Rho
Club, Americana Co-Ed, Boosters Club, Los
Pecanos, Science Club, Chorus

JOANN NIMROD
Y-Teens, Chorus.

ARZEALIA NORRIS
Modern Dance Award, Americana Co-Ed, Or-
chesis Club, Spanish Club, Chorus

FRANCES OLIVER
HOWARD PINKNEY

PATRICIA RAMSEY

\".1.(\[‘113

FRANK 'RAY

Band, Chorus, Band Award, French Club, Red

Cross

KAREN REECE
French Club, Science Club, Cheerleader.

NADINE REESE
Student Council, Honor Roll, Boosters Club,
Callotype Staff, Lincolnian Staff.

Page 25




Page 26

eniLors

CLEMENTINE REYNOLDS

KENNETH RICHARDSON
Band, Varsity Football, Track,

MARY RICHARDSON
Future teachers of America, Americana {f:;-]':(l,
Y-Teens, French Club, Science Club.

HELEN RILEY
Callotype Staff.

JACQUELINE ROBERTS

English Award ’55, Student Council '55-'56,
Probationary member of National Honor So-
ciety '56, Honor Guard '54-'55, Honor Roll,
Americana Co-Ed, French Club, 100 Girls
Club, Orchesis Club, Majorette Club.

WILLIAM ROGERS
Varsity Football, Track, Perfect- Attendance
'54-'55, Callotype Staff,

JOSIE RUSSELL

Studnet Council '53-'55

T.C. Queen '56, Honor Roll, Honor Guard,
Probationary member of Honor Society, Akapal
Club, Majorette, Science Club, Spanish Club,
Americana Co-Ed, Future Teachers of America

THORNTON SHELTON
Varsity Football, Track, Student Council.

ARTHUR SMITH

Four year letterman, football, 3-year letterman
in basketball, Student Manager, Varsity Foot-
balll.

CATHERINE SMITH
Spanish Club.




entors

EVELYNE SMITH
Chorus, Callotype Staff, Athletic Award, Los

Pecanos.

ROMA SMITH
Spanish Club

DOROTHY STEWART

ROBERT TATE
Callotype Staff, Lincolnian Staff, Hi-Y.

ALEX THOMAS
American Royal Student Advisory Board,
Chorus, Rifle Team, Callotype Staff, Del Mag-
nas Club, Lincolnian Staff, Red Cross, Drill
Team. Battalion Commander,

ERMA TIGER

ALMA TIMLEY

EMMA TOWNES
Rho Club, Cheerleader, Spanish Club, Y-Teens.

CORNELIA TRICE

ZELLA VANN
F.T.A., Y-Tecns, Red Cross, Science Club.,

Page 2

37



eniors

EDGAR WALKER
Student Council

IVAN WALKER
Rifle Team, Drill Team.

JOHNNIE WALLACE
SAMUEL WATSON

Varsity Basketball, Varsity Football, Student
Council, Callotype Staff.

HAROLD WEDGEWORTH
Del Magnas.

ALBERTA WIGGINS
Chorus,

ALBERT WILLIAMS

Chorus.

CLAUDETTE WILLIAMS

ETHERIDGE WILLIAMS
FRANK WILLIAMS

Page 28




_Sjen Lors

IVA WILLIAMS
Chnorus.

FREDRICK WOODARD
Track '54-'55, Band '53-'54, Varsity Football,
Student Council President, V. Pres. of Senior

Class, Chorus '94-'57, Del Magnas, French Club,
Science Club '55-'56, Red Cross Representative,

First Place Winner in 200 yard dash in City
Meet

BARBARA WOODS
ARTIS WRIGHT

HAROLD WYATT

President of Senior Class, Editor-in-Chief of Year-
book, Continuity member, 1 year Perfect Awend-
ance, Basketball '55-'56, Del Magnas, National

Honor Society, Science Club.

JIMMY YOUNG
Del Magnas, Science Club, Lincolnian Staff.

YVONCIL BYRD
Callotype Staff, Chorus.

ARVIL CAMPBELL
Varsity football, Handboock Committee, Photog-
raphy Club.

STANLEY DAIGLE

Student Council Representative, Chorus, Varsity
Basketball, Interscholastic League All-Star, Del
Magnas, "B."” team basketball lerter.

BERNICE DANIELS
Y-Teens, Callotype, Chorus, Las Pecanos.

Page 29




Page 30

NOLAN SMITH

Not Shown:

Sn Lors

MELBA GREENE
Y-Teens, Rho Club, Americana Co-Ed, Spanish
Club.

LEOLA HAWKINS
Americana Co-Ed, Spanish Club, Junior Red
({(lf\‘\.

HOMER HUTCHINSON
Varsity Basketball, R.O.T.C. Ex. Officer, Track.

SANDRA JONES

ELOISE KEARNEY

ROBERT NORTH
Varsity Basketball.

DELORES CLARK
ROBERT SHORT
DAVID SHOWS, JR.
JOHN STEWART
LESTER THOMAS




S’n Lors

GLORIA FLOWERS

WILLIE PIPPENS

NOT SHOWN*
CLARENCE BUTTS
CLARICE BUTTS
VANIE HILL
JAMES KEELING
CLORA LEE
EDGAR LINDSAY
SAMUEL McCLAIN

FRANK MITCHELL

*Supplementary

Page 30A







5 ’
\Sen Lor j u [ ()(J.I"( { /)/l;i




JUNIOR CLASS OFFICERS:

Frederick Jones, Pres.; Pearline O'Bryant, Sec.; Edward Long, Vice-Pres.;
Elaine Carter, Reporter; Vernettie Johnson, Asst. Sec.

uniors ./4cce/)f C/La//énge

"Day after day youth wends its way, pausing
awhile yet not to stay”. This thought we borrowed
from the seniors for it is significant to us also as we
contemplate the year that lies ahead.

It is difficult to perceive that only a short while

ago we were green freshmen, fearful, confused and
baffled by high school with its many books, activi-
ties, joys and disappointments. As sophomores we
were better adjusted and felt a part of Lincoln High
School. We had fewer problems and our joys out-
weighed our disappointments.

As juniors, we are upperclassmen accustomed

Page 32

to solving problems, making decisions and accepring
responsibilities. We are accustomed to taking part
in the many and varied activities designed to make
a well-rounded pupil. We have proved to ourselves
and to others that with courage, determination and
hard work one can attain a desired goal without
too much difficulty. But our junior year has not
been all smooth sailing. Like all juniors we feared
the English and math tests until they were over.

As of now we feel no fear or hesitation in ac-
cepting the challenge given us by the class of 1957.
And we shall do our utmost to live up to their
expectations.




uniors

Willa Adams
Charles Allen

[ Yot Vo™
L) _ \
Vesta Allen e - - y “__ -
\ &

Marian Anderson M

Roy Andrews "_ g —'1 \ —

Willie Armstrong
Alfred Arnold
Hubert Asberry

Claude Augman
Roy Bausby
Gerald Beechum

Barbara Biggs
Winona Bolden
Valorie Brice

Elaine Broussard
Cornelius Brown




Page 34

Sandra Buckner
Bobbie Burch

Peachie Burkett
Roosevelt Butts
Franklin Cain

Dorotha Cargle
Elaine Carter
Harold Chavis

Bertrand Cole
Patricia Cowan
Emmere Crook

Charles Daniels
Marilyn Daniels
Helen Davis

Lawrence Davis
Richard Davis

uniLors




uniors

William Davis — 3 —adl
William M. Davis \‘ ,J

Florine Dean
Marshia Dillard
Valrice Dillard

Leon Dixon
Beatrice Dodson
Sylvia Evans

Lewis Fagens
Clarie Foster
Lucille Foster

Loyce Franklin
Leroy Franklin
Lois Fuller

e

Robert Garner
Jackie Gilbert

Page 35




Page 36

Robert Gillum
Lovie Greene

Edwina Hammons
Rose Hardin

Vivian Harmon

Gloria Harness
William Henderson
Loretra Hill

Mary Ann Holden
Joe D. Holmes
Donnie Holt

LaRue Hubbard
O”it_' thb;lrd

Arthur Jackson

Barbara Jackson
Doreatha Jackson

untLors




untLors

Myrtle Jackson
Oscar Jamerson

Bonnie James
Gloria Johnson
Stanley Johnson

Vernettie Johnson
Frederick Jones
Luricia Jones

Marilyn Jones
Edward King
Herbert King

James King
Richard King
Douglass Lacy

Carl LaRue
Norma Letcher - “

Page 37




Alfred Lomax
Edward Long

O. D. Momon
Larry Morrison

Barbara Lowe
Ardis Lucas
Joyce Lucas

Milton Lucas
Charlotte Mack
Bruce Masters

Anna Jo Mays
Elaine McClellan
James McMillian

Barbara Merrill
Lewis Mickles
Terrell Mitchem

uniLors




uniors

Lillie Mosley
Harold Murray

jmiith Neely o
Robert Newman
Pearlene O'Bryant

Charlotte Odum
Anna Parker
Eugene Parker

Oleathea Parrish
Jaunice Pearson
Vernetta Phillip

Leandrew Pippens
Euragene Porter
Joyce Pruett

Frank Romero
Cecelia Raphael

Page 39




uniLors

Julia Raspberry
Everjean Rice

Luther Rice
Milton Richardson
Sterling Roath

Thurma Rober
Jewel Roberts
Judie Robertson

Jorene Ross
Arvanna Rowe
William Russell

Aquilla Sage
Anna Sailor
Frederick Sanders

Sarah Scott
Robert Shumate

Page 40




uniors

Rose Smith
Elizabeth Starr
Dorothy Stewart

Sandra Stewart
Almer Story
John Swindell

Darnell Sykes
Theresa Terry
James Theus

Edward Thomas

Sylvester Thomas

Emma Thurman

Walsteen Shumate
Meredith Slaughter

James L. Thurman
Edna Tillmon

"'n’{l’ 41




Page 42

N Geraldine Timley

N . p—
‘? Juanita l'ownsend

£ . o WS

. -:“”/' s
L8 8y A¥ i

AE."-E;’"“., ’“

L

Charles Vann
Emma Vaughn
Carroll Waller

Harold Ward
Errol Warren
Sonja Watkins

Barbara Weaver
Claretha Webb
Jacqulyn White

Janice White
Joyce Williams
June Williams

Carolyn Wilson
Barbara Woodley

untors




uniors

Charlene Woods
Paul Wyate
Kathryn Yancy

Juniors register for College Day.

Page 43




Page 44

SOIOA omores

Howard Abrought
Eugene Ackin
Edward Adams
Bobby Allbritton

Etta Armstrong
Willie Awbrey
Jerry Bailey

Wilma Barbee

Doris Barkley
Geneva Barnes
Brenda Bausby
Essie Bell

Barbara Bennett
Charlesetta Bennett
Wilba Blackwell
Brenda Boggess

Ralph Booker
William Bostic
James Breaux
Lola Brenner

Claude Brockington
Eugene Brown
John H. Brown
Luther Brown




50/9/1 omores

Naomi Brown
Robert Browne
Martha Brummel
Susie Byers

Melveine Calhoun
Norvell Cameron
David Carr
John Carson

Maurice Carter
George Chambers
Haroldena Clay
Theodore Clay

Wanda Clay

James Collier

Shelia Cooper

La Wanda Cummings

Michael Curls
Betty Dallas
Carde Dameron
Eddie Davis

Ronald Davis
Willie Davis
Burton Dillard
Evelyn Duncan

Page 45




i

SOIO/L omores

- ' | 1 - = ! Etta Dunkin
- - -
. i James Edison

Earnest Ferguson
- Willie Forte

¥%i

e o

Dorothy Forunce
John Fox

Arvenia Franklin
Jaddias Franklin

Lewis Frazier
Perry Frazier
Mary Freeman
James Frye

Ronald Fue
Earnest Gaines
Grover Garrertt
Paul Gibson

James Gilkey
Barbara Gillian
Rawn Gillis
Delorise Gines

Sylvester Glenn
Estella Goforth
Eugene Goldman
Arthur Gordon

Page 46




_SDO Aomored
P

Berdina Grayer
Clarice Green
Gregory Grods
Clinton Gunnels

Lawrence Hadley
Joan Harmon
Carolyn Harrell
Curtis Harris

Elbert Harris
Kathryn Harris
Sandra Harris
Nancy Hathaway

Harttie Henderson
Sylvester Henderson
Theodore Henderson
Franklin Henson

William Hobley
Samuel Hollins
Jesse Holmes
Maurice Hopson

Patricia Hornback
Frances House
Donna Hughes
Claudia Hunt

W
|

o

Page 47




SOIOA omores

David Irvin
Earl Jackson
Juanita Jackson
Robert  Jackson

Jesse Jefferson
Charles Johnson
Jeanette Johnson
Larry Johnson

Oscar Johnson
Tommy Johnson
Percy Jones
Gerren Keith

Criscell Keller
Gene Kelson
Wilford Kinchin
Frank King

Jedson King
Marquertte Leathers
Jacquelyn Lee
Carolyn Lewis

John Lewis
William Lewis
Opal Locke
Wernett Lovett




SO/OAOI’H,OI"Qd

James Macklin
Barbara Mann
Gloria Meekins
Mae McAshan

Hazel McClain

Shirley McDonald
Glenda McFarland
Quincy McKelvey

James McKenzie
Ralph McKnight
Mary McNeil
Fronie Mickles

Margo Mills

Ronald Monroe
Deluster Montgomery
Fred Moore

Jacqueline Moore
Leroy Mooreland
Alzeta Motley
Betty Murray

Onis Nave
Walter Newman
Peggy Newton
Julia Nichols

Page 49




_S)O/O/l omores

Fredrick Nolen
Edward North
Irene O'Keith
lLaurice Oliver

Juanita Parks
Gerald Partilo
Richard Pearson
Dorothy Perry

John Petty
Glennie Phillips
Doris Pippens
Earl Pitts

Hoseanna Purdiman
Albert Redwood
Rosemary Reed
Sandra Rhodes

Ellen Robinson
Norma Rogers
Jerry Rowan
Mae Russell

Joanne Rye
Rodney Sanders
Berty Sanders
Amanda Scortt




SO/OA omores

Carolyn Shepard
William Sherrell
Carolyn Shirley

Virgilene Shorts

Clarence Simmons
Evelyn Spears
Cecilia Smith
Cleo Smith

Othar Smich
Richard Smith
A. L. Stafford
Barbara Stewart

Mary Strong
Sylvester Tabor
Lincoln Taylor
Rueben Thomas

Larry Thompson
Shirley Thompson
Gwendolyn Thornton
Earl Thurston

Maurice Thurston
Richard Tilford
Frank Townsell
Joe Tucker

Page 51




50 Aom ores
r

Heloise '[-urlc}-’
Delores Tutt
Shirley Vaughn
Charles Wagner

Helen Walker
Jeanette Walker
Fredrick Waller
Sarah Walton

H()I‘L W 1(L!
Virginia Warren
James Warson
LaVerne Watson

Lemmie Watson
Robert Wiggins
Joseph Wilkins
Louise Wilkins

Eula Williams
Helen Williams
Marshall Williams
Virginia Williams

Judith Wilson
Donald Winston
Shirley Wise
Johnny Wright

Page 52




S)/)/l omores

James Wyart
Ponchetta Wyatt
Sylvia Yancey

Adell Zachary

-

Meet Bo-Weevil and Belle Weevil

King and Queen of the "Cotton Fling."”

1 NS ; —
IS' o v
LN v

Page 53




re:)/Lmen

Sandra Alexander
Beulah Allen
Edith Andrews
John Andrews

Ruth Avery
Robert Barker
Leewall Beavers
Renville Bell

David Bennett
Arthur Bishop
M. R. Botley
Imogene Brim

Freddie Brown
Helen Brown
Leroy Brown
Marietta Bruce

Mitchell Bryant
Albert Burness
Byron Britton
Shirlette Carter

Harvey Cain
Shirley Callwell
Clyde Cameron
Delores Chambers

Page 54




redltmen

Janert Chambers
Marie Clark
James Click

LCaisy Cloughton

Janice Conger
Sammie Cook
HermanCooper
Roland Crowder

Charity Crump
Fred Davis
Thomas Denyfeau
Mary Freeman

John Frye
Natha Fuller
Howard Gales
Lawrence Garner

Rira Garnett
Arlelia Garrett
Shirley Gaskin
Edward Gee

Lester Gilbert
James Gipson
Shirley Glasco
Morris Glynn




I"Qd/lm en

Imogene Graham
Virginia Greene
Jessiemae Gresham
Lenora Hardin

Leon Harris
Gladys Harvey
Elbert Hayes
Vera Haynes

Herbert Hayslett
Charles Hazley

Karen Henderson
Ovelia Henderson

o]

g
J‘
7y L

Clarence Herriford
Ralph Hill
Delores Hobley
Lee Hogg

Barbara Holman
Mary Ann Holmes
Chester Hopkins
Howard House

Donald Jackson
Louis Jackson
Richard Jarvis
Dorothy Jefferson




re:i/zmen

Manuel Jiles
Alfred Johnson

Carl Johnson
Douglas Johnson

Freddie Johnson
Marie Johnson
Ovel Johnson
Charles Jones

Frances Jones
Mable Jones
Raymond Jones
Vera Jones

Doris Kelley
Ronald King
Florida Knighten
Rose Lewis

Patricia Looney
John Lynn

Shelly Manning
Tyrone Martin

Montie Mathis
Peggy Mays
Howard McDaniels
Lovie McMullen




redAmen

Ira McNeal

Dorothy Merriweather
Ronald Middleton
Charles Miller

Albert Moore
Pearl Morris
Barbara Morrison
Thomas Neely

James Nelson
Betty Nunn
Willie Oates
Tyrone Osborne

Sylvester Pearl
Charlesetta Phillips
Thomas Posey
Lillie Proctor

Barbara Redmond
June Rice
Magnolia Rimpson
Marlene Roberts

Betty Robinson
Richard Robinson
Curtis Rogers
Joshua Russell

Page 58




red/Lmen

Jacqueline Sanders
Herman Sherman
Mary Shields
Charles Smuth

Donna Smitch
Ellawease Smith
Jacob Smith
Lwanzella Smith

Wilson Smith
Caroline Stanley
Eva Mae Stewart
Billy Stowes

Thomas Tampins
Barbara Taylor
Theoplues Taylor
Vernon Taylor

Rosetta Thatcher
Norman Thompson
Sherman Thompson
Ocie Thurman

i
e

il

i

Myrtis Tillmon
Vernon Tivis
James Todd
Betty Warren




Elouise Wright

re{)/Lmen

Shirley Watson
Riley Wesley
Flora Whirte

Boswell Williams

Mary Williams
Tyrone Williams
Freddie Wilson
Curtis Woods

Freshman girls discuss their
chances of being Freshman At-
tendant to "Miss Lincolnian.”




S e Adice Th B i
eniors Qiue Tdvice 0 /w Qreen- nes

An apple isn’t enough!

Now students you must learn to appre-
ciate good music.

There are always

Things to do!

BEW ARE!
All right boys!

Eighth hour!

Page 61




3/15:5 \9.4 Our' &014%

A cycle of study, work and play is the center or plot of our story. It is September
and the halls buzz with sun-burned boys and girls eager for familiar surrounding and
friends after a long vacation. The shrill ringing of a bell sends the youngsters scurrying
to homeroom which marks the official opening of another school year. A cursory glance
at a schedule reveals the well-known routine of first-hour English, second-hour math,
third-hour history and fourth-hour lunch and conference; and so it goes until 3:05 in
the afternoon. Books are tossed into an overflowing locker for there is a club meeting
of some sort to make at 3:15. So the months ln:rr_v'b_\' hastened by vacations here and
there. It's June and the shrill ringing of a bell marks the close of school and the
beginning of vacation. A great deal of work, a great deal of play, a grear deal of
growth in mind, in body and in heart tell the story of another year well-spent, a job

well-done.

PLOT

Page 62







“/Qeacjin: /eifin: an.c! /Qif/lmeh'c”

Contrary to widespread rumors, the 3 R's are
still being taught perhaps with as much zeal and
enthusiasm as when Grandmother went to school.
However, we recognize a difference in method due
to improvement in teaching methods. If, for some
reason, Johnny is not reading as well as he should
when he reaches high school, concentrated effort is
made to help Johnny catch up.

Sometimes Johnny's penmanship is still in the

Charles Miller helps Theoploes Taylor com-
plete a mural on the birth of constitutional
government. This mural is an outgrowth of
several reading assignments used to improve
comprehension.

Herman Cooper and Ovelia Henderson prac-
tce writing in an effort to improve their
penmanship.

This student finds math is easy after all.

Page 64

printing stage, but he is notr penalized for this ap-
parent lack of growth. With the aid of Cursive
Writing, Johnny soon learns how to form letters
and write legibly.

Frequently Johnny may have a great deal of
difficulty with adding, subtracting and dividing.
Johnny recognizes this factor as well as his teacher.
Therefore, he enrolls in General Mathematics and
loses all fear of figures,




R T - j'_ = |

These pupils are in the process of assembling and typing news.

3A€ Cﬂ/ﬂ)tg’?é’ ﬂd /Oué/idAQJ

Enroll in Newswriting and become involved in the complex but exciting process
of publishing a newspaper. Here news is gathered and edited; the finished product is
typed and proofed; and the final paste-up is readied for press. Future salesmen solicit
advertisement; for the paper pays for itself. In addition, busy newspapermen find time
to contribute to the Youth Page of the Kansas City Call, a local newspaper.

Final paste-ups are made and the Callotype is ready for press.

Page 65




Girls in foods measures ingredient for their
favorite cockie recipe.

A representative from the Kansas City Power
and Light Co,, serves foods which she cooked
on a new electric range after demonstrating
the ease with which a meal may be prepared
on a new electric range.,

Page. 66

ﬂom ema/ec'ng /Qroc[uced

The family centered homemaking program encourages projects which broaden the
pupil’s interests, foster wholesome artitudes, develop more discriminating tastes and
help to improve techniques and skills, These activities tend to make life richer and
more meaningful for girls and boys.

Homemaking I and II is a general or family centered h()memqkmg course. It con-
sists of 16 weeks in Man aging the Family Meals, 16 weeks instruction on Clothes for
Young Moderns, with three short units on Laundry, Home Care of the Sick, and Living
With Your Family.




efﬂcienf ﬂomemaéerd

Homemaking III and IV follows Homemaking 1 and II and continues to offer the
family centered program with 15 weeks on Family Food Problems, 15 weeks on Be
Smart—Dress Smartly, and three additional short units on Interior Decoration, Child
Development, and Money-time Management.

Advanced Foods and Advanced Clothing are offered for girls interested in becom-
ing more efficient homemakers.

These girls learn the art of interior decoration
with this small scale house and small scale
furniture.

Mrs. Lynk shows these two girls how to launder
a sweater.

Girls in Advanced Clothing are making coats
and dresses for spring.




fmnm,era'a/ ./4}10!

Junior and senior high school pupils are well aware of the many opportunities of-
fered one who has a good knowledge of typing, shorthand, bookkeeping and business
machines. For this reason the majority of them take such training whether or not they
plan to go to college,

Likewise, Industrial Arts is becoming an important part of high school training and
voluntary enrollment in drafting, woodwork and crafts has increased. Boys and girls
are made aware of the advantages of Industrial Arts training as a vocation as well as

an avocation,

Roma Smith operates an electrical typewriter
with speed and accuracy.

Jean Latimore and Gloria Flowers place a
stencil on a mimeograph machine.

Bobby Graves adds fin shing touches to a stencil
on a mimeoscope.




jnc!udfriu/ _/4rfd

Jimmy Young, an advanced pupil in This boy is tooling a handbag in crafts.
drafting draws cross section of an outler
valve.

The skillful use of machines is an important Upholstering is another phase of woodwork.

part of woodwork. Here Charles Johnson Famous McElwee learns to be an upholsterer.

operates a Jigsaw.

Page 69




Page 70

These pupils in Biology observe the flarworms under the microscope,

gul‘ure &ienﬁdfd

Future scientists learn about the chemical and physical composi-
tion of the world in which they live in such courses as biology, gen-
eral science, zoology, chemistry, and physics. The need for good
scientists and opportunities afforded them are stressed in all science
courses. Interested and promising pupils get special help and encour-
agement.

What happens in a vacuum? Alford Arnold is performing -the Bacchus' ex-
periment with air pressure, while Kenton Keith is checking his equipment to
experiment with sound in a vacuum.




Pupils in Advance Art use a classmate as a model for this portrait.

_/df’f ./4'16! p/wfogra/a/ly

Talented and interested pupils study Art and Photography with zeal and enthusiasm.
Both courses provide creative activity which is stimulating, enjoyable and often remuner-
ative. The eccentric artist with his easel and the shurter-bug with his camera are perman-

ent fixtures at Lincoln.

Retouching is a skill which this pupil is learn-

“Plump” Arvil is about to have his portrait
ing to master,

taken.

Page 71




Page 72

e
i

drorud FIRST ROW: Dorothy Perry, Edwina Hammonds, Etta Duncan,
Deluster Montgomery, Luetta Fields, Charlotte Mack, June Wil-
liams, Famous McElwee, Kenneth Richardson, Edward Thomas,
Robert Garner, Barbara Gillians, Joan Harmon, Peggy Mays, Hope
Ward, Lilly Mosby, Leola Hawkins, Juanita Brown, Juanita Town-
send, Amy Boyd, Beverly Allen, Barbara Mann, SECOND ROW:
Myrtle Jackson, Poncherta Wyatt, Beverly Watkins, Furagene
Porter, Remel Henry, Yvoncil Byrd, Joha Stewart, Ralph Me-
Knight, Stanley Gaigle, Eula Williams, Jeanetta Johnson, Sandra
Harris, Catherine Yancey, Brenda Bausby, THIRD ROW: Ac

CAOI"&CJ .S)ingd 30 WLJE _/460,6!!.9}’16‘2

A long list of engagements, all of which cannor be filled, keeps the Chorus in good
voice. In addition to the annual Thanksgiving, Christmas and Easter assemblies: the
Chorus sang at Brown Chapel Church in Topeka, Kansas; and ar Metropolitan Baptist
Church and Second Baptist Church of this city. Appearances were also made before
several PTA and cultural groups. Along with the Band, the Chorus participated in the
Internationl School Music Project. Vocal recordings were sent to the Philippines and
instrumental recordings to Switzerland.

Mr. Joseph Bryan, Director of Second-
ary Education chats with Reverend Wil-
liams after the Christmas Assembly.




quila Sage, Mae McAshan, William Pippens, William Sherrell,
Michael Mabon. Frank Ray, Gerron Keith, William H. Davis,
Ardis Lucas, Julia Nichols, Melviene Calhoun, Etta Armstrong,
Mae Russell, Sylvia Brown, Vesta Allen, Mary Holden, Jackie
Moore. FOURTH ROW: Jackie Gilbert, Frank Townsell, Mar-
shal Williams, Sylvester Glen, Denyfeaus Thompson, Claude
Augmon, Theodore Henderson, Barbara Biggs, Bobby Birch,
Norma Rogers, Gloria Newton, Alberta Wiggins, Marie John-
son, Rose Smith, Beulah Allen, Edith Andrews, Darothy Merri-
weather, Jacqueline Sanders, Onelia Henderson, Barbara Weaver.

OI'C A es fra

A blend of strings, percussions, trumpets, saxophones, and piano makes the music
from the orchestra smooth and mellow. Such popular ballads as "Tenderly,” “Two Dit-
ferent Worlds,” "Canadian Sunset” and "Night Lights” received fine treatment at the
Band Assembly in March. These boys and girls are conscientious musicians, and they
spend long hours rehearsing,

ORCHESTRA

FRONT: William Lynk, Cornelius Brown, Gerald Beechum, Robert Shumarte, Alfred Lomax, Jerry
Rowan, Carolyn Wilson, Marshie Dillard, Claude Brockington. BACK: John Swindell, Berton Dil-
lard, at piano, Vesta Allen.

Page 73




Page 74

)
! 3 \ :

."i \ 3
Land

FIRST ROW: Arthur Jackson, Willie Pippens, Carroll Waller, Alfred Lomax, Harry Davidson,
Rodney Sanders, Pearline O'Bryant, Jacqueline White, Jerry Rowan, Charles Vann, James Wyart,
Earl Jackson, Douglas Lacy. SECOND ROW: Leroy Moreland, James Macklin, Samuel McClain,

ooc{ Wudiciand maée- 7/40 /_?anc{

Talent and enthusiasm combine to make Lincoln Band a good Band. Most of the
boys are serious musicians and play more than one instrument. FEight of the boys—
Robert Shumate, Willie Pippens, Gerald Beechum, Douglas Iacy, Arthur Gordon, Al-
fred Lomax, Carroll Waller, and Arthur Jackson—are members of the All City Band.

bim-

The Band marched in the American Roval Parade in October. On February 5. the
Band played an engagement at the YM.C.A. and participated in the Westport Band
Festival in March.

ALL CITY MEMBERS "JAM-IT-UP"

Robert Shumate, Gerald Beechum, Douglas Lacy, Carroll Waller, Arthur Jackson, Alfred Lomax,
Leandrew Pippens, Arthur Gordon.




"

l.--.
 —

-

John Swindell, Vernet Lovert, Ronald Monroe, William Lewis, Cornelius Brown, Gerald Beechum,
Leandrew Pippens, Arthur Gordon, Robert Shumate, Kenneth Richardson. THIRD ROW: Ollie
Hubbard, Willie Awbrey, Donald Gaines, Robert Tate.

ma /'ore tles

Majorettes are a permanent attraction at football and basketball games. They per-
form intricate maneuvers with precision and grace. A girl must have a keen sense of
rhythm and perfect coordination to retain her majorette membership.

FIRST ROW: Josie Russell, Second Commander; Bobbie Graves, First Commander. SECOND
ROW: Marilyn Jones, Jackie Miller, Norma Letcher, Barbara Woodley, Norma Rogers, Arvenia
Franklin, Jackie Roberts. THIRD ROW': Clarice Butts, Bonnie James, Valerice Dillard, Elaine

Broussard, Cecilia Raphael, Melvine Calhoun, LaVern Watson.

s—— b

Page 75




(R. 0. T. C) "A" CO., 2ND PLT.

Members: Ethridge Williams, Robert Barbara, William Sherrell, Maurice Thurston, Cecil Wil-
liams, Willie Oats, John Petty, Tyrone Osborne, Thomas Neeley, Howard House, Clarence Herri-
ford, Howard Abought, Earl Thurston, Donald Jackson, Ralph Booker, Onis Nave, Roosevelt
Butts, Richard Pearson, Ronald Davis, Johnny Wright, Elbert Hayes, Grover Garrerr, Earl Pitts,
Raymond Jones, Richard Smith, James King.

/Q Ojc ﬂad vam'ec! _/4126{

"Abour face, march! Hut one, two, three”. Sounds familiar, doesn't it? It's the ca-
dence of the Reserve Officers Training Corps cadets as they drill. drill and drill. Per-
fection in drill is not the only goal of the cadets; for they must learn well such basic
subjects as military courtesy, discipline, rank of insignia orders, commands, first aid, per-
sonal hygiene, military organization and weapons.

Also the cadets develop skill in marksmanship which they display at various matches.

Enthusiastic cadets participate in a number of events beginning with Veterans Day
in November and ending with summer camp in June. Intervening activities include

RIFLE SQUAD

Fredrick Waller, Sylvester Thomas, Theodore
Clay, Harold Murray and Edward Long re-
ceived a good rating for marksmanship.

Page 76 . : ~




"B 00, 1ST-FLYT.

Members: Sterling Roath, Robert North, Sylvester Thomas, John Reed, Charles Mitchell, Willie
White, Ira Terry, Johnny Walker, Morris Givens, Raymond Dydell, Ronald Middleton, Harold
Murray, Melvin Clay, John Townsen, Lester McDonald, Bernard Williams, Elmer Wiggins, Tim-
othy Kelso, William Lynk, Lee Burton, Charles Allen, John Peters, Marshal Davis, Robert Wig-
gins, Troy Campbell, Cleo Smith, Milton Ashley.

jn lerest Eng /O rogram

annual Federal Inspection, Officers’ Field Trip. annual Field Day. selection of cadet
colonel, Military Ball, annual circus and PMS&T (Professor of Military Science and
Tacrics) inspection,

The annual ROTC Ball held at the Pla-Mor Theatre on February 21, 1957, was well
attended by Lincoln cadets. Comely and vivacious Vesta Ann Allen reigned as ROTC
Queen along with queens from other public high schools in the city.

Lucky cadets (for all of them do not attend summer camp) are looking forward
to a real raste of army life in June.

ROTC Color Guard, Arie Henson, Theodore Ivan Walker receives a citation for bravery
Clay, Sylvester Thomas and Sylvester Glenn. after giving proper first aid to an injured
schoolmate.

ﬂ




Pupils in Driver Education are studying various traffic conditions and the correct
action to be taken when such situations are encountered.

./4 G(wc{ c(,bm'uer or _/4
“Wuf &Ainc[ 349 ?/U/we/ )

Driver Education is fast becoming an important part of high school training, The
necessity for such training cannot be stressed roo much. The "nut behind the whéel” is

a menace to himself and to his fellowman; the good driver is an invaluable asset. "The
life he saves might be yours.”

Lee Burton, a COE student, gets on the job training at one
of the Milgram’s Foods Stores,

COE

Cooperative Occupational Edu-
cation serves the needs of boys and
girls interested in learning while
they earn. Pupils are given aptitude
tests and are placed on jobs for
which they are best suited. Good
employer - employee relationships
are learned before the pupil is
placed.

Page 78




s

e
e _' v-"
.,Af o

MEMBERS OF THE STUDENT COUNCIL:

Frederick Woodard, president; Bobbie Graves, secretary; Carolyn Wilson, treasurer: Harold Wyat,

Beaty Jacobs, Jackie Gilbert, Lonny Brooks, Arthur Gordon, Mary Strong, Sylvia Brown, Richard
Tilford, Sandra Alexader, Anna Jo Mays, Homer Hutchinson, Frank Ray, Margo Mills, Carolyn
Hurrell, Lewis Fagins, Famous McElwee, Claudia Hunt, Thornton Shelton, Otha Jackson, Ralph

McKnight, Doris Barkley, John Lynn, Alford Arnold, Frederick Jones, vice-president; James Nelson.

&uo{enf Counci / _/4.cfive

Government of the students, by the students and for the students is the working
motto of the Student Council. Here we work in conjunction with the administration for
the common good. This year the Council has engaged in such activities as selling pop
corn at football and basketball games, participating in All City High School Day, decor-
ating the building at Christmas time and leading the pupils in worthwhile campaigns
such as: March of Dimes, United Funds Campaign, and Fire Prevention Week.

Student Council Treasurer Carolyn
Wilson and sponsor, Mr. Luke Ponder
count contributions to the March of
Dimes. Pupils contributed more than
$121.00 to this worthy cause.

Page 79




‘ NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY
New Members:

Harold Wyatt, Bobbie Graves, Lucille
Foster.

Wﬂg jnc!ucfd nw meméerd

In a ceremony characterized by simplicity and dignity, three seniors became full-
pledged members of the National Honor Society. These pupils rank high in scholar-
ship, leadership, service and character. At the same time six probationary members be-
came associated with the organization.

Long, Emma Vaughn.

Probationary Members:

Claretha Webb, Jacqueline
Florine Dean, Frederick Jones, Edward

Roberts,




Jdmericana C)o-gcld
|

X
S -
ul1 |

1

(g &

Sylvia Brown, Amy Boyd, Leola Hawkins, Miss Rita Bayliss, Josie Russell, Marian Jones, Mary
Richardson. SECOND ROW': Jacqueline Miller, Jacqueline Roberts, Bobbie Graves, Jean Latimore,
Melba Greene, Marian Hopkins, Remel Henry. NOT SHOWN: Edith Newton and Azelia Notris.

Americana Co-eds do nor have to worry about underclassmen invading their ranks;
for membership is limited to senior girls outstanding in scholarship, character and serv-
ice. Social and charitable activities keep the girls busy and happy. At the annual Christ-
mas party, last year’s members were entertained lavishly. Christmas baskets to the needy
were not overlooked.

100 Girls

An unusual combination of brains and beauty make the 100 Girls Club popular
and outstanding. Beauty is incidental since the girls are chosen solely on scholastic
achievement. The club is city wide and is sponsored by the American Association of
University Women. At the annual brunch, Melba Zachery, a former Lincolnite and
member, shared her first year college experiences with the girls.

100 GIRLS

Sonja Watkins, Elaine McClellan, Claretha Webb, Bobbie Graves, Sylvia Brown, Willa Andrews,
Jean Latimore, Jacqueline Roberts, Florine Dean, Thurma Rober,

Page 81




FRENCH CLUB

FIRST ROW: Emmett Crook, Harold Chavis, Frank Ray, SECOND ROW : Beverly Allen, Jackie
Miller, Mary Richardson, Emma Vaughn, Claretha Webb, Karen Reece, Willa Andrews, Norma
Letcher, Thurma Rober, Sandra Beal, Jacqueline Roberys, Wanda Clay.

/0 aréez- /Uoud grancaid or ﬂaég) &Ioanof?

Language clubs provide opportunity for students in French II and Spanish II to
learn to speak with ease. Each Friday, French and Spanish are substituted for English as
the members play games, watch slides and movies and read and answer letters from
French and Spanish speaking pen pals.

SPANISH CLUB

FIRST ROW: Leola Hawkins, Emma Townes, Barbara Woodley, Carolyn Wilson, Juanita Town-
send, Josie Russell, Melba Green. SECOND ROW: Catherine Smith, Annerce Harris, Sylvia
Evans, Lonnie Brooks, Bernard Hunter, Roma Smith, Mary Fleming.




FIRST ROW: Elaine Broussard, Elizabeth Starr, Valorie Brice, Wilma Barbee, Therma Rober,

Carolyn Shepperd. SECOND ROW: Joan Johnson, Vesta Allen, Jean Tiger, Anna Parker, Anna
Jo Mays, Joyce Pruett, Dorothy Perry. THIRD ROW: Alford Arnold, Dorotha Cargle, Doug-
lass Lacy.

Z)ramaficd C/ué

If you're interested in debates, skits, plays, or any type of public speaking, then the
Dramatics Club is just the thing for you. According to-Mr. Vaughn, the club sponsor,
membership is increasing steadily. Any boy or girl who has successfully completed

Speech I and I and who receives recommendation from three faculty members is eligible
to join the club.

Carolyn Shepherd, Bonnie James, and Valerie Alford Arnold and Sandra Alexander are
Brice create suspense in “Nine Girls."” anxious about a report card in “"Where Is
That Report Card?”

Page 83




LI A

Although membership has not in-
creased, pupils are showing interest in
activities of the Carolyn Brydie Chapter
of Future Teachers of America. Effort is
made to acquaint interested boys and
girls with the teaching profession. In
November, delegates attended the Mis-
souri State Teachers meeting where they
mingled with teachers and shared with
them thought provoking experiences.

ROW ONE: Josie Russell, Zella Vann, Delorise Gines.
ROW TWO: Luertta Fields, Dorotha Cargle, Florine Dean,

Clementine Reynolds
junior /eec{ C)rodd

Filling Christmas stockings, visiting the Veteran's Hospital and wrapping gifts are
some of the services performed by the Junior Red Cross.

In October representatives attended a regional training center at Unity Village.
Through panel discussions, movies and lectures, the boys and girls learned about the
work of the Red Cross.

JUNIOR RED CROSS

FIRST ROW: Fdward Thomas, Mae Russell, Frank Ray, Norma Letcher, Marian Hopkins. SEC-
OND ROW: Marie Johnson, Peggy Mays, Frank Romero, Barbara Foster, Barbara Weaver.

Page 84




SCIENCE CLUB (I)

FIRST ROW : Harold Chavis, Anna Jo Mays, Elaine McClellan, Joyce Williams, Barbara Merrill,
Pearline O'Bryant. SECOND ROW: Beverly Allen, Amy Boyd, Bobby Graves, Frederick Jones,
Marion Jones, Lonny Brooks, Juanita Townsend. THIRD ROW: Harold Murray, Carl LaRue,
Gerald Beechum.

/.%-/9 Ay-c)/lem &ience C/ué

A microscope, the smell of phamaldahide, a chemical flask, the russle of a dry
plant; all these things are familiar to these science students. Under the guidance of
Mr. Darton, Mr. Caruthers, and Mr. Ponder, they pursue activities which are of interest
scientifically. In November, the club visited Kansas University in Lawrence, Kansas for
the annual “Science and Mathematics Day" where they were able to witness many
scientific experiments and exhibits, Students are encouraged to enter the Science Fair;
each year they make a good showing,

SCIENCE CLUB (II)

FIRST ROW : Edith Newton, Sarah Scott, Acquila Sage, Zella Vann, Myrtle Jackson. SECOND
ROW: Barbara Biggs, Norma Letcher, Judith Neeley, Juanita Brown, Delores Tutt, Eunice Couts.
THIRD ROW: Jacqueline Miller, Gloria Newton, Norma Bynum, Elaine Carter, Armanda Scort.
FOURTH ROW: Anna Parker, Frank Ray, Florine Dean, Euagene Porter.

Page 85




Page 86

SENIOR Y-TEENS
FIRST ROW: Edwina Hammons, Jean Latimore, Mary Richardson, Jorene Ross. SECOND ROW:
Gloria Harness, Edith Newton, Emily Gillians, Eunice Couts, Jackie Miller, Willa Andrews, Melba
Green, Beverly Allen. THIRD ROW: Marchia Dillard, Lucille Foster, Annette Harris, Betty
Merrill, Barbara Foster, Miss Hazel Johnson.

-jend eve 0[0 IM/QFKIQOMJLCJQC! gt'l'/

Cultural, spiritual and recreational activities make up the yearly program of the
Y-Teens Club. Y-Teens Clubs the offspring of the Young Womens Christian Associa-
tion, help young girls develop into finer womanhood. The girls are civic-minded also.
They participate in YW drives and other worthwhile community projects. Needy fami-
lies were remembered at Christmas with gifts of food, fruir and candy.

SOPHOMORE Y-TEENS

FIRST ROW: Beverly Watkins, Juanita Jackson, Evelyn Spears, Hope Ward.
SECOND ROW : Barbara Gillians, Frances House, Melviene Calhoun, Arvenia
Franklin, Gloria Newton, Geneva Barnes. THIRD ROW: Claudia Hunt,
Wilma Barbee, Carolyn Shepard, Janetta Johnson, Miss Hazel Johnson.




-

L - .

” . :
\ /
' i
& -
"!

MEMBERS: Sonja Watkins, Gloria Harness, Emma Townes, Karen Reece, Carolyn Wilson, Vernettie

BOOSTERS CLUB

FIRST ROW: Shirley Wise, Lucille Foster, Norma Rogers, Barbara Foster, Evelyn Spears, Anna
Jo Mays, Hope Ward, Edith Newton. SECOND ROW: Peggye Mays, Carolyn Stanley, Oneel
Johnson, Shirley Washington, Shirley Watson, Barbara Holoman, Doris Pippens, Peggy Newton,
Myrtle Jackson, Gloria New THIRD ROW : Claudia Hunt, Julia Raspberry, Ba a Weaver,
Barbara Merrill, Barbara Biggs, Barbara Gillians, Annetta Harris, Sylvia Yancy, Joan Harmon,
Sandra Rhodes, Sarah Walton. .

A

B TEAM CHEERLEADERS

Delorise Gines, Carolyn Harrell, Wilma Barbee, Eunice Couts, Sandra Alexandra.

Page 87




|1—Ronald Tillmon

2—Jimmy Young
3—Ivan Walker

4—Harold Wyartt

S—~Clarence Powell

6—Harold Rowan

7—Harold Wedgeworth

8—Tommy Berry

Page 88

9—Frank Williams
10—Arie Henson
11—Alex Thomas
12—Lonny Brooks
13—Gerren Keith
14—Michael Myers
15—Kenton Keith




:-be/ Wagnad

The Del Magnas is a club which is buile around strong moral principles. They
count among their membership the president of the Student Council, the president of
the Senior Class and many boys who rank high in scholarship and character. The boys
are interested in becoming active, worthwhile citizens. Well known speakers versed in
their particular fields have helped to enlighten them as to the opportunities offered to
young men with high ideals.

The boys are also interested in cultural and social development. In addition to
several small parties, the boys were hosts to their many friends at the annual Cherry Tree
Hop and their spring formal. Also, the club contributed Thanksgiving and Christmas
baskets to needy families.

The president, his excutive committee and members of the club have worked hard
to leave a tradirion at Lincoln which will be carried on in years to come.

c[aloaéad

Something new has been added in the form of Lapakas. We recognize a number
of the girls as former Akapals. Do you see a similarity? We know the girls rank high
in scholarship and character. Of course social activities are important to them, also.

LAPAKAS

ROW ONE: Delorise Gines, Aquilla Sage, Josie Russell, Marilyn Jones, Carolyn Shirley. ROW
TWO: Jorene Ross, Arvenia Franklin, Claretha Webb, Norma Rogers, Melviene Calhoun. ROW
THREE: Bobbie Graves, Carolyn Wilson, Dorotha Cargle, Marshia Dillard, Sylvia Brown.

Page 89




Page 90

RHO

Edwina Hammons, Valerie Brice, Elaine McClellan, Sonja Watkins, Shirley Wise, Charlotte Mack,
Wilma Barbee, Dorothy Perry, Vesta Allen, Edith Newton, Melba Greene, Anna Parker, Julia
Raspberry, Emma Townes, Joyce Williams, Thurma Rober, Elaine Carter,

RHO

Although RHO is a social club, the girls parricipate in activities which develop
good character traits. They also help each other maintain high scholastic averages. Social
activities included a Christmas party and a picnic and tea in May. The annual scholar-
ship of $100 was awarded to an outstanding RHO graduate.

e o

These comely young ladies “poured” at the annual RHO tea. They are Norma
Letcher, Sonja Watkins, Cecilia Raphael, Joyce Williams, Emma Townes and
Elaine McClellan.




Communify. %gét

LINCOLN HONORS FORMER GRADUATES

Old graduates as far back as 1901 rubbed elbows wich 1956 graduates at the
annual American Education Week observance on November 15. As a special feature of
community night the oldest graduates were honored with ceremony and awards.

Mrs. Alberta Walker Hardy, a griduate of 1901, received the first place award, an
engraved loving cup. The other three awards went to David G. Emery, a 1906 graduate,
Mrs. Carolyn Perry, a 1913 graduate, and Mrs. Bernice L. Osborne, a 1916 graduate.

The community night program planned jointly by the P.T.A. and a faculty commit-
tee chaired by Mr. Edmund Washington was held in two parts. Parents and patrons
assembled in the auditorium for a short program presented by the Music and Drama-
tics department. The second part of the program consisted of classroom displays in the

gymnasium,
’ -
\] ! !
| .
e 3
1 . —
' &
i/ [\ o
]
\_ . \
4
Neal F. Herriford, a more recent Lincoln Recipients of third, second, and fourth place
graduate presents the first place award for the awards are pictured in that order. They are
oldest registered graduate to Mrs, Alberta Mrs. Carolyn Perry, David G. Emery and
Walker Hardy, a graduate of 1901. Bernice L. Osborne.

P.T.A. appeals to all parents to become active
members.

Page 91




jéié jd Our \S)fory

All stories do not have local color. Perhaps it is not necessary. But our story is
not complete withour it. Where is the joy and fun of school withour football, basket-
ball, track, parties, plays, concerts and conference periods. If you have not rooted for
the Tigers in zero weather with the north wind whizzing through the bleachers, then you
do not know the half-frozen delirium of a 7-6 victory in the last minute of the fourth
quarter! If you have not sat breathless through a Tiger basketball game at 50 seconds-to-
game too hoarse to force a scream from an emotion-racked body, then you do not know
the inexplicable excitement that brings forth the sigh, "I can’t stand much more of
this”! If you have not followed a 100-yard dash with a Tiger track man then you do
not know the joyous fatigue of running a race standing still! Add to this the soothing

chords of a concert, the hilarity of a "balloon” social, the suspense of a murder mystery;

and there is a mixture of memorable and unsurpassable joy and fun,

LOCAL COLOR

Page 92




|

LINCOLN |

-‘v

~N

: \
=
]

e

Wi

Photo by: VERNON JARRETT

Page 93




VARSITY

FIRST ROW: William Russell, William Rodgers, Douglas Lacy, John Stewart, Rosevelt Butts,

Harry Davison, Ramond Dydell, Michael Myers.

SECOND ROW: Lemmie Watson, Harold

Ward, Famous McElwee, Paul Gipson, Robert Shumate, Gerald Beechum, Leroy Franklin, Arvil
Campbell, Bruce Masters. THIRD ROW: Lawrence Hadley, Arthur Smith, John Holoman, Mi-

chael Mabon, Claude Augmon.

jgerd &anc] &t// in o[:eague

Bad luck stalked the Tigers’ trail from the very
beginning when Southeast ambled away with a 41-0
victory which was more or less uncontested. The boys
were beaten bur not down and after some ups and
more downs, they finished fifth place in the Inter-
scholastic League. This was their favorite place last
year.

To prove that they were not down the Tigers

700 LBS. OF “LINE"
Arthur Smith, Leroy Franklin, Famous McElwee, Arvil Campbell.

took the Manual Redbirds for a ride in the very next
game. It was Tiger eat Tiger when Westport snarled
at Lincoln in game number three. Although West-
port Tigers took the first bite, Lincoln Tigers bit
twice and forced the Westport Tigers to surrender
to defeat. The thriller of the season was the 20-20
deadlock when Lincoln went after Paseo. The Pirates
were as determined as the Tigers and secret weapons




B TEAM

SITTING ON BENCH: Arthur Jackson, Bertrand Cole, George Marley, Criscell Keller, Earl Jack-
son, Curtis Rodgers, David Carr, Herman Smith, Paul Wyatt. STANDING: Coach Lawrence
Wilson, Arthur Gordon, Claude Brockington, Roy Andrews, Perry Frasier, Curtis Harris, Gene
Kelsaw, Jimmy Adams, Leandrew Pippens, Coach Richard Fisher.

were unveiled by both teams. John Holoman and
Bruce Masters sparked the Tigers and set up plays
for the first two touchdowns. Mike Mabon made
the plunges. Half time score stood at 7-7. In the
third quarter the Tigers were forced to kick and the
Pirates pushed on to put Paseo ahead 20-7. From
this point on Tigers took over with passes here and
there eluding the Pirates at every turn.

Central and East put the Tigers back where

Westport met Lincoln and one Tiger said to the other Tiger “Let the best Cat win.”

they started.

Lincoln played two non-league games, with one
win and one loss.

Playing their last games under the Blue and
Gold were William Rogers, John Holoman, John
Stewart, Arthur Smith, Mike Mabon, Albert Wal-
ton, Arvil Campbell, Kenneth Richardson, Thorton
Shelton, Raymond Dydell, Donald Gaines, Harry
Davidson, Frederick Woodard, Famous McElwee,

After much snarlin” and chargin’® Westport surrendered.




h
Jiger




j?\()(){/)(f‘//

OREBOARI




VARSITY SQUAD
KNEELING: Stanley Daigle, Samuel Hollins, Jackie Gilbert, Harold Wyart, Homer Hutchinson.

STANDING: Coach Kirkpatrick, Marshall Williams, Michael Mabon, William Russell, Bruce
Masters, Sylvester Henderson, Lemmie Wartson, Robert North, Samuel Warson, Arthur Smith,

Manager.
jgé"é jﬂ-éé n té"

With ease, gusto, and showmanship backed by superior coaching, and basketball
"know-how" the 1957 Cager walked off with a 9-0 record to capture the coveted title
of Interscholastic League (h.nnpinnship First honors also went to two Lincoln Cagers
for high point men. Jackie Gilbert finished with 185 points and Stanley Daigle, with
183 points. The Tigers were undefeated during the entire season with a 17-0 record

Tiger Cagers opened the season with a 82-48 victory over Christian Brothers of
St. Joseph, Missouri (non league) and closed it with a 79-56 wallop for Westport, a
principal contender for league championship. Only one team seriously threatened Lin-
coln’s chances for undisputed championship. The fired-up Pirates of Paseo gave the
Tigers a rough time with their clinging vine strategy. Tiring of this unwelcome atten-
tion for three quarters, Tigers shook the Pirates and won out 42-36

Pirates fell into a Tiger trap!




- -‘-..'2!- -:.-.: N
’ - a

3 -4 b T
e il s St -

B-TEAM

FIRST ROW: Claude Augmon, Willie Davis, Douglas Lacy, Burton Dillard, Fredrick Waller.
SECOND ROW : Sterling Roath, Fred Moore, Leon Dixon, William Bostic, Lemmie Watson, Paul
Gipson, Leandrew Pippens.

JCAO/CI.”[EC jt/? 17 -0, /e.’conj /)or .S)eadan

Game after game Lincoln Cagers proved their superiority offensively and defensively.
With Hollins, Wyatt, and Hutchinson pressing court; Daigle and Gilbert kept the bucket
filled. Supporting cagers like Bruce Masters, Sylvester Henderson, Marshall Williams,
Michael Mabon, Lemmie Watson, Robert North and Samuel Watson were always on
the spot for relief.

In addition to the 17-0 record being outstanding, a factor equally important and
impressive was the gentlemanly manner in which the Tigers performed.

It will scon be a "dead ball" boys.
Jackie is set for a basket.




Last time out before Victory!
Tigers grip hands with Coach
Kirkpatrick

‘ﬂgerd Séaée /Oif’fttg.’j i

They both want it! Stan "Tiger" looks like There'll be no basket! Sam and Jackie
he'll get it see to that

Page 100




e'é\atf;;

Esprit-de-Corps — One reason for the outstanding success of the Tigers was
a singleness of purpose combined with determination and fine teamwork. Here
the boys repeat The Lord's Prayer before game time.

SCOREBOARD
LINCOLN OPPONENTS
82 48
63 39
67 45
77 58
*78 60
*42 36
73 63
*82 31
*58 32
*60 43
73 48
42 33
*59 43
66 30
70 35
*71 37
*79 56
*Interscholastic League Games
(10 reams)

/_gadée[éa//

Page 101




Coach Mason talks over the '57 track schedule with Roosevelt Butts, Harry David-
son, William Rogers, Fredrick Woodard, Thornton Shelton and Edward Thomas.

Ciﬂ. ermen &aréec[

Fredrick Woodard placed first in 60 yd dash in the Missouri high school section
of the Big Seven Meet, March 1 and 2: thus living up to expectations and getring Cindes-
men off to a good start at the same time. In the final outcome Lincoln tied for place 4
and 5.

Champion Sprinter

Fredrick Woodard, 1956 city champ in
220-yard dash. Woodard is a devoted ath-
lete. He started running when he was in
the 8th grade and has been running ever
since.  Also Woodard participates in the
shot put and broad jump. He believes that
serious training is the key to a successful
athletic career.




-l

; ]
v - -
? ¥
. AP | S T o 0 -
- > > o L > ¥
1 fed S5d S~ % e -
4 > - r =
¢ v > .'
" 3 1
I i %35
" 1)
’ - »
v v v .
g i -
: |
.. 1 =
M ~
> ¥, x
L — ‘
- - -
> -__.‘ s —
TIGERS ON THE RUN! Edward Thomas, Thornton 00 r David-
son, James Wartson SECOND ROW: Lawrence Hs | Harold
Wedgeworth, Frank Townsell, Arthur Gordon, John h, Ce Mason (in
&'-.u]»&_}{rnun-:f.
b 56 City Ll
. N
y 1956 .tly -hamp
Serious track men have been training conscientiously for a long time in order to
keep in shape and make a good showing during the season. Their schedule is a long

and trying one. *March 30, Indoor Meet at Columbia. April 4, Sumner of Kansas Ciry,
Kansas and Central: April 9, Manual and Western Seminary; April 11, Westport-Paseo;
April 17, Northeast; ®* April 20, K. U. Relays; * April 26, Shawnee Mission Relays; * April
27, Baker Relays; *April 29, K.C. Relays ar East; May 10, Van Horn; and *May 17
and 18, State Outdoor Meet at University of Missouri

*Away from home

Harry Davidson, also a serious track man has
had three years of experience as a hurdle man,
a sprinter and a broad jumper

e g

.




Page 104

Zella Vann

7’7/ /.-,';i;s

incol,
incolnian




lttndnts

Donna Drye, Senior el
; Gloria Harness, Junior Eunice Couts, Senior

Nancy Hathaway, Sophomore

Page 103




_/4 ') /x ﬁ)f ic Ql een

Josie Mae Russell

Page 106




Vesta Ann Allen

Carolyn Wilson

A donts

Page 107




ROIC
QM een

Vesta Ann Allen

Page 108




Disc jockeys Onis Nave and Charles Miller spin Mr. Thomas places the coveted crown
records at the Coronation Ball while the band on the head of Zella Vann proclaiming
took tme out. her Miss Lincolnian. The crowning was

the highlight of the Coronation Ball.

Queen Contestants and their dates Cha-cha at the Yearbook Christmas party.

Page 109




election

Junior and senior pupils along with their parents learn abour courses offered,
tuition, fees, and living conditions of various colleges during College Conference.

W io ﬂave \S;;m'oud momenfd

The ease of voting with the voting machine
is. experienced by these pupils.

In a mock

they vorted for the President and

Vice-President of the US.A. and for their own
class officers.

The library is a favorite spot of the conscien-
tious, serious student.

-
s
asasasase

=
T
SAAAARASARASESAMMALERSY
“

apppsnanball




-
Samuel Hollins is congratulated by Mr. Wil- There was fun and prizes for the lucky ones

son and named “Mr. Basketball” of 1956-57. at the "Mr. Basketball” Tip-Off Social.

Sam won the honor in a contest engaged in by

members of the '56-'57 squad.

m. ﬂadée[éa// /eeignd

Arthur Smith applies the finishing touches t
the new Tiger pennant which is displayed ar all
Tiger basketball games.

It was only a dead bear. Such was the fate
of the East Bears when they took on the Lincoln
Tigers, The dead bear was viewed at a Pep
Assembly.

Page 111




Art pupils hang deccrations for the Christmas Mr. Thomas places gifts under the gaily decorated
season. This is an annual project sponsored by tree.
the Student Council.

C/lridfmad jurn:i jnfo
Saring ./4)16[ _/4 /Qicnic

Christmas is forgotten and spring and sunshine bring out the picnickers.

Page 112




Staff members prepare last minute pictures and copy for the Yearbook. Around the table are Betty
Jacobs, Mrs. Swinton, Delorise Gines, Kenton Keith, Joyce Williams, Robert Tate, Edith Newton,
Jean Latimore, Jimmy Young, Nadine Reese, Harold Wyatt, and Lucille Foster.

Staf) 1957

Editor-in-Chief .................cccooooioiirinienccennne.... Harold Wyatt
BABOL oo oemrsemisoiassscasatas b atets e i s i iR SR IOCELY | JRCODS
Business Manager ... s v tuaae Robett Tate
Assistant Business Manager ... ... Lucille Foster
Literary Editors ... ciereev. Edith Newton, Jean Latimore
ALt BAOE ...ttt eissssssniinis INBAINE RoSse
Eayout Baftors' o no e Jimmy Young, Delorise Gines
Asst, Layout Editors ... .. James King, Alex Thomas
Thurma Rober, Joyce Williams
Typists ............. crmsanierreremsnmenmneneinnassesses INGGINE Reese, Betty: Jacobs
Faculty Advisors:
Sponsor .......o.ocooiiciecaiciiiinnsinn. Grace Thompson Swinton
Business Manager ... ... oocco. Robert Emory Randolph, Sr.
Photographer i William Edward Stroud

Acknowledgements: Kenton Keith, David Shows, Jr., Frederick
Jones, Mary Richardson, Barbara Merrill, Euragene Porter.

Page 113




Pug?

j/tfd .._gj /]//()f :74()
()r r .MS)/():':'}

is not th

This e end of our story. Thi

sequence ( I s1gnirican 2VENLS Wi FO I

We view s b v pangs ot sa S5. yet w
€ 1 ent grea

th in the futur It i this pause NE
thanks to all of you who have made our story wortl

114

Of vOu wno

have helped us tell

)

(__aH(




jﬂ(l&\’

CLUBS AND ORGANIZATIONS

Americana Co-Eds
BARG | i snnmiieivese
BOORLELE - iiiciiicssiiissristanisstsssoadsonseta )
Bi-Phy-Chem-Science Club .......... 86
Cheerleaders .....cccvssissosmarsnnsssmnness 3
Chorusll oo
Del Magnas ...
Dramatics Club

Faculty ..o

French Club ...

FLOBRMABIL  Lovsisspssrssrmionisacisiiiassonsassol
Future Teachers of America ...... 84
100 High School Girls .......ccccevenree 81
Juniors IR )
Junior Red Cross ... 17
Lapakas ... ...89
Majorettes ......oecsneens e 1D
National Honor Society B0
OPERBBEIHR . cisssicsiiimarsiresse B
L e B L B L e 0 90
B R A T T e 76, 77
Seniors .o
Sophomores ...........

Spanish Club ....... e

Student Couneil

Y-Teens

NAMES
A

Abrought, Howard 44, 76

Ackin, Eugene 44

Adams, Edward 44, 95

Adams, Willa 33

Alexander, Sandra, 54, 79, B3, 89

Allbritton, Bobby 44

Allen, Beulah 54, 72

Allen, Beverly, 19, 72, B2, 85, 86

Allen, Charles 33, 77

Allen, Vesta 33, 72, 73, 83, 90,
107, 108

Anderson, Chester 10

Anderson, Marion 33

Andrews, Edith 54, 72

Andrews, John 54

Andrews, Roy 33, 95

Andrews, Willa 19, 81, 82, 86

Armstrong, Etta 44, 72

Armstrong, Willie 33

Arnold, Alford 33, 79, 83

Arnold, Edward 19

Asberry, Hubert 33

Augman, Claude 33, 72, 94, 96, 99

Austin, Dorothy 14

Avery, Ruth 54

Awbrey, Willie 44, 74

B

Bailey, Jerry 44

Barbee, Wilma 44, 83, 86, 87, 90
Barker, Robert 54

Barkley, Doris 44, 79

Barnes, Leontine 19

Barnes, Geneva 44, 86

Bausby, Brenda 44, 72

Bausby, Roy 33

Beal, Sandra 19, 82

Beaver, Leewall 54

Beechum, Gerald 33, 73, 74, 85, 94
Bell, Essie 44

Bell, Renville b4

Bell, Ruppert 19

Bennett, Barbara 44
Bennett, Charlesetta 44
Bennett, David 54

Biggs, Barbara 33, 72, 85, 87
Bishop, Arthur 54
Blackwell, Wilba 44
Boggess, Brenda 44

Bolden, Winona 33

Booker, Ralph 44, 76

Bostic, William 44, 99
Botley, M. R. 44

Boyd, Amy 19, 72, 81, 85
Boyd, Jesse 19

Boykins, Roy 19

Breaux, James 44

Brenner, Lola 44

Brice, Edward 10

Brice, Valorie 33, 83, 90
Brim, Imogene 54
Brockington, Claude 44, 73, 95
Brooks, Lonny 19, 79, 82, 85, 88
Broussard, Elaine 33, 75, 83
Brown, Cornelius 33, 73, 74
Brown, Eugene 44

Brown, Freddie 54

Brown, Helen 54

Brown, John 44

Brown, Juanita 20, 72, 85
Brown, Leroy 54

Brown, Luther 44

Brown, Naomi 45

Brown, Sylvia 20, 72, 79, 81, 89
Browne, Robert 45

Bruce, Marietta 54
Brummel, Martha 45
Bryant, Melvin 20

Bryant, Mitchell, 54
Buckner, Sandra 34

Burch, Bobby 54, 72
Burkett, Peachie 34

Burness, Albert 54

Burton, Lee 20, 77

Butts, Roosevelt 34, 94, 97, 76, 102
Byers, Susie 45

Byrd, Yvoncil 29, 72
Britton, Byron b4

C
Cain, Franklin 34
Cain, Harvey 54
Caldwell, Shirley 54
Calhoun, Melveine 45, 72, 75, 86, 89
Cameron, Clyde 54
Cameron, Jeremiah 10
Cameron, Norvell 45
Campbell, Arvil 29, 94
Caples, Christine 20
Cargle, Dortha 34, 83, 84, B9
Carr, David 45, 95
Carson, John 45, 103
Carter, Elaine 34, 85, 90
Carter, Maurice 45
Carter, Roy 20
Carter, Shirlette 54
Caruthers, Percy 10
Chambers, Delores 54
Chambers, George 456
Chambers, Janet 55

Chavis, Harold 34, B2, 85
Cherot, Naomi 10
Clark, Marie 55

Clay, Haroldene 45
Clay, Lawrence 20
Clay, Theodore 45

Clay, Wanda 45, 82
Click, James 55
Cloughton, Daisy 55
Cole, Bertrand 34, 95
‘ollier, James 45
Jonger, Janice b5

ook, Sammie 55
‘ooper, Herman 55
Jooper, Laura 20
Cooper, Shelia 45
Couts, Eunice 20, 85, 86, 87, 1056
Cowan, Patricia 34
Crook, Emmett 34, 82
Crowder, Roland 55
Crump, Charity 55
Cummings, LaWanda 456
Curls, Michael 45

D

Daigle, Stanley 29, 72, 98
Dallas, Betty 45

Dallas, Bonnie 20

Dameron, Carde 45

Daniels, Bernice 29

Daniels, Charles 34

Daniels, Maryland 34
Darton, Andrew 10
Davidson, Harry 21, 74, 94, 103, 102
Davis, Eddie 45

Davis, Fred 55

Davis, George 21

Davis, Helen 34

Davis, Lawrence 34

Davis, Richard 34

Davis, Ronald 45, 76

Davis, William 35, 72

Davis, William M. 35

Davis, Willie 45, 99

Dayton, Sandra 21

Dean, Florine 35, 80, 81, 84, 85
Denyfeau, Thomas 55, 72
Dillard, Burton 45, 73, 99
Dillard, Marshia 35, 73, 86, 89
Dillard, Valorice 35, 76

Dixon, Leon 35, 99

Dodson, Beatrice 35

Drye, Dona 21, 105

Duncan, Evelyn 45

e~

Duncans, Etta 46, 72
Dydell, Raymond 21, 94, 77

E
Edison, James 46
Elliot, Charles 21
Evans, Sylvia 35, 82

F
IFagens, Lewis 35, 79

Ferguson, Earnest 46
Fields, Luetta 21, 72, 84

Page 115







Mays, Peggy 57, 82, B4, 87

McAshan, Mae 49, 72

MeClain, Hazel 49

MeClain, Samuel 24, T4

MeClellan, Elaine 38, 81, 85, 90

MeCreary, James W. 11

MecDonald, Shirley 49

MeDaniels, Howard 57

McElwee, Famous 24, 72, 79, 94

MeFarlanl, Glenda 49

MeKelvey, Quincy 49

McKenzie, James 49

MeKnight, Ralph 49, 72, 79

MeMillian, James 38

MeMullen, Lovie 87

MeNeal, Ira 58

MecNeil, Mary 49

Meekins, Gloria 49

Merrill, Barbara 38, B5, 86, 87

Merriweather, Dorothy 58, 72

Mickles, Fronie 49

Mickles, Lewis 38

Middleton, Ronald 58, 77

Miller, Charles 58

Miller, Jacqueline 24, 75, 81, 82,
85, 86

Mills, Margo 49, 79

Milton, Grant 11

Mitchem, Terrel 38

Momon, Frances 24

Momon, O. D. 38

Monroe, Ronald 49, 74

Montgomery, Deluster 49, 72

Moore, Albert 58

Moore, Fred 49, 99

Moore, Jacqueline 49, 72

Mooreland, Leroy 49, T4

Morris, Pear] 68

Morrison, Barbara 58

Morrison, Larry 38

Moss, Eveyln 24

Mosley, Lillie 30, 72

Motley, Alzetta 49

Murray, Betty 49

Murray, Harold 39, 85, 77

Myers, Michael 88

N

Naulls, Joanne 25

Nave, Onis 49, T6

Neaves, Antronette 12

Neely, Judith 39, 85

Neely, Thomas 58, 76

Nelson, James BB, 79

Newman, Robert 39

Newman, Walter 49

Newton, Edith 25, 81, 85, 86, 87,
90, 113

Newton, Peggy 49, BT

Nichols, Julia 49, 72

Nimrod, JoAnn 25

Nolen, Fredrick 50

Nolan, Rosetta 12

Norris, Arzelia 25, 81

North, Edward 50

North, Robert 30, 77, 98

Nunn, Betty 58

0

Dates, Willie 58, 76
O’'Bryant, Pearlene 39, 74, 85
Odum, Charlotte 39

O’Keith, Irene 50

Oliver, Frances 25

Oliver, Laurice 50

Osborne, Tyrone 58, 76

P
Parker, Anna 39, 83, 85, 90

Parker, Eugene 39

Parks, Juanita 50

Parrish, Oleathea 39
Pattillo, Gerald 50

Pear)], Sylvester 58
Pearson, Juanice 39
Pearson, Richard 50, 76
Pennington, Mildred 12
Perry, Dorothy 50, 72, 83, 90
Petty, John 50, 76

Phillips, Charlesetta 58
Phillips, Glennie 50
Prillips, Vernetta 39
Pinkney, Howard 25
Pippens, Doris 50, 87
Pippens, Leandrew 39, 74, 95, 99
Pitts, Earl 50, 76

Ponder, Luke 12

Porter, Euragene 39, 72, 85
Posey, Thomas 58

Proctor, Lillie 58

Pruett, Joyee 39, 83

Pryor, Leonard 12
Purdiman, Hoseanna 50

R

Ramsey, Patricia 25
Randolph, Robert 12
Raphael, Cecilia 39, 75
Raspberry, Julia 40, 87, 90
Ray. Frank 25, 72, 79, 82, 84, 85
Redmond, Barbara 58
Redwood, Albert 50

Reece, Karen 25, 82, BT
teed, Rosemary 50

Reese, Nadine 25, 113
Reyvnolds, Clementine 26, 84
Rhodes, Sandra 50, B7

Rice, Everjean 40

Rice, June 58

Rice, Luther 40

Richardson, Kenneth 26, 72, 74, 94

lichardson, Mary 26, 81, 82, 86
Richardson, Milton 40

Riley, Helen 26

Rimpson, Magnolia 58

Roath, Sterling 40, 77 99
Rober, Thurma 40, 81, 82, 83, 90

Roberts, Jacqueline 26, 75, 80, 81,

82

Roberts Jewel 40

Roberts, Marlene 58

Robertson, Judie 40

Robinson, Betty 58

Robinson, Ellen 50

Robinson, Mildred 14

Robinson, Richard 58

Rogers, Curtis 58, 95

Rogers, Norma 50, 72, 75, 87, 89

Rogers, William 26, 94, 96, 102

Romero, Frank 39 84

Ross, Jorene 40, 86 89

Rowan, Jerry 50, 73, T4

Rowe, Arvanna 40

Russell, Joshua 58

Russell Josie 26, 75, 81, 82, 84,
89, 106

Russell, Mae 50, 72, 84

Russell, William 40, 94, 96, 98

Rye, JoAnn 50

S

Sage, Acquilla 40, 72, 85, 89
Sailor, Anna 40

Sanders, Betty 50

Sanders, Frederick 40
Sanlers, Jacqueline 59, 72
Sanders, Rodney 50, 74
Seott, Amanda 50, 85

Seott, Sarah 40, 85

Shelton, Thorton 26, 79, 94, 103,
102

Shepard, Carolyn 51, 88, 86

Sherman, Herman 59

Sherrell, William 51, 72, 76

Shirley, Carolyn b1, 87, 89

Shields, Mary 39

Short, Robert 12

Shorts, Virgilene 51

Shumate, Robert 40, 73, 74, 94

Shumate, Walsteen 41

Simmons, Clarence 51

Slaughter, Meredith 41

Smith, Arthur 26, 94, 96, 98

Smith, Catherine 26, 82

Smith, Cecilia 51

Smith, Charles 59

Smith, Cleo 51, 77

Smith, Donna 59

Smith, Ellaweese 59

Smith, Evelyne 27

Smith, Jacob 59

Smith, Lwanzella 59

Smith, Nolan 30

Smith, Othar 51, 79

Smith, Richard 51, 76

Smith, Roma 27, 82

Smith, Rose P, 41, 72

Smith, Wilson 59

Spears, Evelyn 51, 86, 87

Stafford, A. L. 51

Stanley, Caroline 59, 87

Starr, Elizabeth 41, 83

Stewart, Barbara 51

Stewart, Dorothy 41, 37

Stewart, Eva Mae 59

Stewart, Sandra 41

Story, Almer 41

Stowes, Billy 59

Strong, Mary 51, 79

Strong, Octavia 12

Stroud, William E. 13

Swindell, John 41, 73, 74

Swinton, Grace T. 13, 1138

Sykes, Darnell 41

T

Tabor, Sylvester 51
Tampins, Thomas 59
Tate, Robert 27, 74, 113
Taylor, Barbara 59
Taylor, Lincoln 51
Taylor, Theoplues 59
Taylor, Vernon 59
Terry, Theresa 41
Thatcher, Rosetta 59
Theus, James 41
Thomas, Alex 27, B8
Thomas, Earl D. 8
Thomas, Edward 41, 72, 84, 103,
102
Thomas, Rueben 51
Thomas, Sylvester 41, 77
Thompson, Larry 51
Thompson, Norman 59
Thompson, Sherman 59
Thompson, Shirley 51
Thornton, Shirley 51
Thornton, Gwendolyn 51
Thurman, Emma 41
Thurman, James 41
Thurman, Ocie 59
Thurston, Earl 51, 76
Thurston, Maurice 51, 76
Tiger, Erma 27, 83
Tilford, Richard 51, 79
Tillmon, Edna 41
Tillmon, Myrtis 59
Tillmon, William R. 13

Page 117




Page 118

aller, (
Waller, Fred
Waldon, Sar:
Ward, Harold 42, ¢
Ward, Hope 52, 72, 86, 87
Warren, Betty 59

! en, Errol 42

1, Virginia 52
1gton, Edmur
Watkins, Sonja
Watson, James
\\.;Ifr-llll. !

Watson, Shirley
Weaver, Barbara 42, 72, 84,
(

, Charles B. 9
ite, Flora 60
White, Jacqulyn 42, 74
White, Janice 42
Whitmore, Calvin 13

s, Frank 28, 89
”I‘]l'?] b2
g, Iva 29
18, John 13
5, Joyce 42, 85, 92, 113
June ’
» Marshall 5!
5, M ary 6B
s, Tyrone 60

Williams, Virginia 52
Vilson, Carolyn 42, 73, 79, 82,

87, 89, 107
Wilson, Eloise 13

1 9., 79, 94, 102
y, Barbara 42, 756, 82
Woods, Barbara 29
Woods, Charlene 43
\\'l-:ni' 3 1T 3
Wright, Artis 29
Wright, Eloise 60
Wright, Johnny 52, 76
Wyatt, Harold 29, 79, 80, 88, 98,
113
Wyatt, James 53, 74
Wyatt, Paul 43, 95
Wyatt, Ponchetta 53, 72

Woodley

Yancey, Sylvi:
Yaney, Kathryn 43,
Young, Jimmy 29, 88, 113

Z
Zachary, Adell 53










( KANSAS 7Y 6 MISSOURI

————













	0001
	0002
	0003
	0004
	0005
	0006
	0007
	0008
	0009
	0010
	0011
	0012
	0013
	0014
	0015
	0016
	0017
	0018
	0019
	0020
	0021
	0022
	0023
	0024
	0025
	0026
	0027
	0028
	0029
	0030
	0031
	0032
	0033
	0034
	0035
	0036
	0037
	0038
	0039
	0040
	0041
	0042
	0043
	0044
	0045
	0046
	0047
	0048
	0049
	0050
	0051
	0052
	0053
	0054
	0055
	0056
	0057
	0058
	0059
	0060
	0061
	0062
	0063
	0064
	0065
	0066
	0067
	0068
	0069
	0070
	0071
	0072
	0073
	0074
	0075
	0076
	0077
	0078
	0079
	0080
	0081
	0082
	0083
	0084
	0085
	0086
	0087
	0088
	0089
	0090
	0091
	0092
	0093
	0094
	0095
	0096
	0097
	0098
	0099
	0100
	0101
	0102
	0103
	0104
	0105
	0106
	0107
	0108
	0109
	0110
	0111
	0112
	0113
	0114
	0115
	0116
	0117
	0118
	0119
	0120
	0121
	0122
	0123
	0124
	0125
	0126
	0127
	0128
	0129
	0130

